CSIL 11_15-00

12-11-2000

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	> 1
PATENTS ONLY	(C)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NOV 1 5 2000

		101549031	THE		Attorney Docket No. 106943	
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Ì	E I	RADEMARY the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tohru IRIE Masashi OTA	2. /	۸.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SANGO CO. LTD. 3-1. MUTSUNO 1-CHOME ATSUTA-KU, NAGOYA AICHI, JAPAN	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ ''es ☒ No				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment \(\square \text{N erger} \)				
		Security Agreement				
	⊠	Other Corrected Assignment Trans nittal				
	В.	Execution Date: August 10, 2000				
4.	Λ.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication	, the	execution date of the application is:	
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/629,154</u>		C.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers att	ached?		Yes ⊠ No	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff			Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>113696</u>)	
	Ac	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			it any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.	
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is	s true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	James A. Olff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411					
	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20219

SEP 1 1 2000

Washington, D.C. 20219

/2007) :581



OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202							
		TE CONTRACTOR	Attorney Docket No. 106643				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Tohru IRIE Masashi OTA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SANGO CO., LTD. 3-1, MUTSUNO 1-CHOME, ATSUTA-KU, NAGOYA CITY, AICHI PREF., JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O \ P \ E \ □ Yes \ ⋈ No				
	Ø	Assignment	6				
:		Security Agreement Change of Name	NOV 1 5 2000				
		Other	THE STATE OF THE S				
	B.	Execution Date: August 10, 2000	RADEMACH				
4.	Α.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	B.	29,164 Patent Application No. 09/626,164	C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
i	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 111730_)				
	A d	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
ADDO	1 (99900057 09 625 164 40.00 BP					
9.							
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: September 11, 2000				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

			ASSIGNMENT	
		(1)	Tohru IRIE (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masashi OTA (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		
		(4)	(8)	
		, -	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over	paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SANGO CO., LTD.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-1, Mutsuno 1-chome, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya city, Ai	chi pref
		entire in all substi	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representight, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the implications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuate, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination ay be granted on the invention known as	nvention, and ation, certificates
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD OF PRODUCING A CATALYTIC CONVERT	ER
	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No. 106943	``
	Appacation Montes	`	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame	
			erewith or	arioa dil even
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>August 10, 2000</u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 09/629, 164	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	on July 31, 2000	
provisio grant of said app and that successor	ay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to ons of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authority clication(s) to the said Assignee, the has not executed, and will no ons, assigns and legal representat 6) Each undersigned hereby g	e and go execute on for Properties perform he Assign es and reas Assign to execute ives.	r any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the ing forward with such interference. all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with of otection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reconce. quests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States rence of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest here e, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.	aims or xamination a esulting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that
	In witness whereof, executed	l by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	August 10, 2	000	Inventor Signature Johan Que	(SEAL)
Date	August 10, 2		92 1: 0.5	(SEAL)
Date			V A CV Arms	
Date				
Date				` '
			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date				
Date				
Date		-	Inventor Signature	
	hould be signed before at least to	wo witne		
Date	August 10, 2		6 140	
Date	August 10, 2	000	Witness Erwo Flammer	

PATENT REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0906